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wellness center Tucson, AZ 85716
Phone: 520.333.3320

LEARN. GROW. THRIVE. intuitionwellness.com

Services & Programs Fee Schedule

Counseling Services Provided By Independently Licensed Psychologist, Social Worker or Family Therapist:

$200 Therapy Intake 60-90 min
$165 Psychotherapy Session 60 min
$123.75 Psychotherapy Session 45 min
$82.50 Psychotherapy Session 30 min
$165 Parent Support Session 60 min
$20.63 Case Management Per 15 min
$41.25 Late arrival to a scheduled appointment Per 15 min

Counseling Services Provided By Therapist Seeking Licensure or Higher Licensure:

$150 Therapy Intake 60-90 min
$100 Psychotherapy Session 60 min
$75 Psychotherapy Session 45 min
$50 Psychotherapy Session 30 min
$100 Parent Support Session 60 min
$12.50 Case Management Per 15 min
$25.00 Late arrival to a scheduled appointment Per 15 min

Counseling Services Provided By Supervised Psychology Extern:

$100 Therapy Intake 60-90 min
$75 Psychotherapy Session 60 min
$48.75 Psychotherapy Session 45 mins
$32.50 Psychotherapy Session 30 min
$75 Parent Support Session 60 min
$9.38 Case Management Per 15 min
$18.75 Late arrival to a scheduled appointment Per 15 min

Services Provided By Naturopathic Family Physician:

$0 Meet & Greet - Virtual

$250 New Patient Appointment

$125 Established Patient Appointment (wellness visit)

$100 Established Patient Appointment (follow up for ongoing concern)

$75 Established Patient Appointment (sick visit)

$50 Established Patient Appointment (brief service/after-hours phone visit)
$75 Sports Physical

$250 Vaccine Consultation - Virtual - Comprehensive (>1)

$250 Sleep Consultation - Virtual

Although not typical, services may be reimbursable. Please contact
your plan for filing instructions and reimbursement allowances.

Cancellation Policy: Missed appointments without 24-hour notice are charged
the full service fee; clients are responsible for full payment even if tardy.
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Psychological Testing & Assessments By Licensed Psychologist:

$200 Diagnostic Intake*

$200 Assessment Administration

$200 Scoring, Interpretation & Report Writing
$200 Feedback

$50 Late arrival to a scheduled appointment

Psychological Testing & Assessments By Post-Doctoral Fellow:

$150 Diagnostic Intake*

$150 Assessment Administration

$150 Scoring, Interpretation & Report Writing
$150 Feedback

$37.50 Late arrival to a scheduled appointment

Psychological Testing & Assessments By Psychology Extern:

$100 Diagnostic Intake*

$100 Assessment Administration

$100 Scoring, Interpretation & Report Writing
$100 Feedback

$25 Late arrival to a scheduled appointment

60-90 min
Per 60 min
Per 60 min
Per 60 min
Per 15 min

60-20 min
Per 60 min
Per 60 min
Per 60 min
Per 15 min

60-90 min
Per 60 min
Per 60 min
Per 60 min
Per 15 min

*The Diagnostic Intake fee is due on day of service. A deposit for psychological testing fees,

as determined by the clinician, is due on the date testing assessment commences with the remaining balance due

when results and a final report are received.

Miscellaneous Fees:

$25 Charge for Returned Checks
$10 Professional Records Request Hard Copy (plus postage)/Electronic Records No Charge
Varies The following service fees require client notification prior to billing:

e Completion of documents (treatment summary letters, etc).

e Consultation/Case Management (attendance at IEP meetings, coordination of care, etc.)

® Subpoena & Court Orders (request to testify)
e Off-site travel time

Professional Training & Consultation Fee Schedule:

$165 Clinical Consultation - Individual
$165 Clinical Supervision - Individual

Varies Continuing Education

Varies Program Development/Training

Wellness Programming Fee Schedule:

60 min
60 min

Varies Wellness Programs for Children, Adolescents, Young Adults and Family

Although not typical, services may be reimbursable. Please contact
your plan for filing instructions and reimbursement allowances.

Cancellation Policy: Missed appointments without 24-hour notice are charged
the full service fee; clients are responsible for full payment even if tardy.
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